

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2015  
(CC No(s).16324/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2013  
in WPC No.8817/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA DEVI W/O JC-538724 LATE NB SUB UMED SINGH Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Kalra,adv.  
Ms. Sudha Mehra,Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice by speed post.  
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.8588-8589 of 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.09.09  
17:11:52 IST  
Reason: