

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7459-7460/2010

KANCHAN DUA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER