

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7459-7460/2010

KANCHAN DUA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23260-23261/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 8588-8589/2014 (XIV)

(IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP(C)

No.26105/2015 (XIV)

Date : 20-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. (AC)

Ms. Nikita Kapoor, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Brijender Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mrinmay B., Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 27.08.2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER